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Thursday   8:00 pm Lanes 7 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Lane Assignments

7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24
Wk32  04/25  12- 17  14-  8  10- 16  11-  4   7-  6   9-  1   5- 15  18-  2  13-  3
Wk33  05/02 { Position Round- Start Lane - 7

BOWLER OF THE WEEK

Matt Landry

Individual High Averages
221.51 Collin Richins 210.56 Carson Richins 207.00 Rex Mortensen

Most Improved Average
132 to 154.68 = +22.68 Robert McCullagh 135 to 151.79 = +16.79 Cameron Degroff 110 to 123.70 = +13.70 Joseph Rowley

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 14 Pincredibles 18 6 17 7 20 1 55 59.1 1062 2930 1282 3590
2 9 Parabowla 23 2 23½ 2 19½ 2 66 71.0 1173 3155 1281 3479
3 10 J's Apostate 20 5 18 6 19 3 57 61.3 1042 2883 1240 3477
4 12 Moose Knuckles 25 1 15 10 18 4 58 62.4 1204 3130 1294 3453
5 1 Team 1 16½ 7 12½ 15 16½ 5 45½ 48.9 998 2822 1191 3344
6 13 RichPins 15 11 14 14 16 6 45 48.4 1009 2800 1199 3364
7 5 Get-r-dun 9 18 15 13 14 7 38 40.9 992 2875 1184 3418
8 6 Soup Mode 13 15 12 16 14 8 39 41.9 900 2519 1167 3278
9 7 Silverline Lands 16 8 15 11 13½ 9 44½ 47.8 962 2753 1182 3366

10 18 Pin Heads 10 17 15½ 9 13 10 38½ 41.4 933 2610 1182 3426
11 16 Phantom Strikes 20 4 24 1 12½ 11 56½ 60.8 1101 3037 1268 3472
12 15 Legion of Doom 15 12 17 8 12 12 44 47.3 983 2812 1178 3316
13 3 Merkin 15½ 10 19 4 11½ 13 46 49.5 924 2657 1201 3506
14 17 Bowler's Edge 14 14 19 5 10 14 43 46.2 1039 2963 1214 3486
15 11 Bam Bams 14 13 22 3 9 15 45 48.4 1057 2851 1227 3372
16 8 King Pin 16 9 10 18 9 16 35 37.6 961 2611 1191 3303
17 2 GUTTER BROS 11 16 11½ 17 8 17 30½ 32.8 878 2555 1159 3366
18 4 Elk Joints 22 3 15 12 7½ 18 44½ 47.8 941 2653 1185 3259

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 Silverline Lands 1074 980 1050 3104 2 <---> Bam Bams 1053 1007 968 3028 1

9-10 RichPins 1048 1112 1034 3194 3 <---> Pin Heads 1008 1040 977 3025 0
11-12 Parabowla 1028 1150 1198 3376 2 <---> Legion of Doom 1051 1061 1122 3234 1
13-14 Merkin 1147 1014 1051 3212 2½ <---> Phantom Strikes 1147 1010 1002 3159 0½
15-16 Bowler's Edge 1084 1055 1016 3155 1 <---> Pincredibles 1033 1060 1147 3240 2
17-18 Get-r-dun 1023 1064 1075 3162 3 <---> GUTTER BROS 1003 1033 1054 3090 0
19-20 Team 1 1024 1168 1152 3344 2 <---> Soup Mode 1089 1028 1065 3182 1
21-22 King Pin 1006 1113 945 3064 1 <---> Moose Knuckles 1122 982 1141 3245 2
23-24 Elk Joints 973 1027 1077 3077 0 <---> J's Apostate 1117 1120 1240 3477 3

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1204 Moose Knuckles 3155 Parabowla 1294 Moose Knuckles 3590 Pincredibles
1173 Parabowla 3130 Moose Knuckles 1282 Pincredibles 3506 Merkin
1101 Phantom Strikes 3037 Phantom Strikes 1281 Parabowla 3486 Bowler's Edge

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Carson Richins 823 Collin Richins 316 Brad Allred 834 Liam Peine
300 Collin Richins 777 Liam Peine 315 William Reinberger 830 Jordan Teuscher
290 Brad Allred 744 Adam Gillies 312 Carson Richins 826 Collin Richins

Split 1 High Scores
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Thursday   8:00 pm Lanes 7 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1101 Moose Knuckles 3115 Moose Knuckles 1227 Bam Bams 3453 Moose Knuckles
1083 Phantom Strikes 3083 Parabowla 1216 Moose Knuckles 3452 Parabowla
1057 Bam Bams 3027 Phantom Strikes 1209 Phantom Strikes 3426 Pin Heads

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
290 Brad Allred 777 Liam Peine 325 Gordon Pont 834 Liam Peine
279 Gordon Pont 721 Collin Richins 316 Brad Allred 825 Tysen Walters
279 William Reinberger 704 Adam Gillies 315 William Reinberger 812 Spencer Folkman

Split 2 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1173 Parabowla 3155 Parabowla 1282 Pincredibles 3590 Pincredibles
1101 Moose Knuckles 3115 Moose Knuckles 1281 Parabowla 3506 Merkin
1101 Phantom Strikes 3027 Phantom Strikes 1268 Phantom Strikes 3486 Bowler's Edge

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Carson Richins 777 Liam Peine 316 Brad Allred 834 Liam Peine
299 Collin Richins 777 Collin Richins 315 William Reinberger 825 Tysen Walters
290 Brad Allred 731 Carson Richins 312 Carson Richins 817 John Livingston

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1103 Parabowla 3091 Parabowla 1240 J's Apostate 3477 J's Apostate
1042 J's Apostate 2921 Moose Knuckles 1198 Parabowla 3376 Parabowla
1033 Moose Knuckles 2883 J's Apostate 1168 Team 1 3344 Team 1

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
267 Collin Richins 715 Collin Richins 295 Ryan Clayton 791 Matt Landry
261 Rex Mortensen 707 Matt Landry 289 Billy Clayton 781 Trevor Robison
256 Adam Gillies 684 Rex Mortensen 284 Trevor Robison 736 Ryan Clayton

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Team 1   HDCP=172  Avg=885
Po Shun Choi 184 28 10518 57 266 672 304 762 159 160 177 496 580
Billy Clayton 178 33 14085 79 255 624 289 741 176 255 193 624 726
Ryan K. Clayton 156 51 12197 78 243 580 295 736 146 243 191 580 736
Jack Wadley 168 41 14792 88 217 558 260 693 162 169 179 510 633
Wil Rees 199 16 16120 81 257 672 276 734 207 167 238 612 663

2 - GUTTER BROS   HDCP=243  Avg=796
Ed Speer 169 40 6612 39 222 582 259 741 142 162 161 465 585
Derrick A. Green 170 40 12303 72 240 607 282 739 202 195 168 565 685
James Lowder 149 56 1347 9 188 467 244 644 133 121 188 442 610
Dallin Bouwhuis 136 67 11911 87 201 503 274 722 117 145 127 389 587
Bob Kittell 172 38 4666 27 220 577 256 685 0 0

3 - Merkin   HDCP=240  Avg=799
Brad Johnson 173 37 16132 93 247 613 281 715 217 170 154 541 652
Ethan Taylor 159 48 12889 81 234 597 284 762 178 179 163 520 667
Quinn Stickney 129 72 10138 78 190 483 266 705 157 144 130 431 647
John Livingston 167 42 12062 72 258 673 306 817 211 163 182 556 685
Brandon Knight 171 39 14402 84 242 619 286 775 143 117 181 441 555

4 - Elk Joints   HDCP=270  Avg=762
Justin Bailey 114 84 7931 69 161 413 246 668 114 99 131 344 596
James Lewis 150 56 14040 93 207 553 267 721 139 177 157 473 641
Payton Page 161 47 14538 90 234 582 282 744 154 201 219 574 718
Kevin Keyser 175 36 16366 93 242 613 280 727 145 129 149 423 525
Fred Parker 162 46 10746 66 247 619 298 772 a152 a152 a152 456 594
5 - Get-r-dun   HDCP=178  Avg=877
Brannigan Hunter 158 49 7605 48 235 536 286 686 159 210 167 536 686
Tysen Walters 175 36 15231 87 246 669 286 825 154 141 246 541 649
Ruston Hunter 174 36 10969 63 244 647 284 764 217 156 165 538 649
Darren Flynn 172 38 7755 45 268 642 310 762 164 196 113 473 584
Chris Moore 198 17 10711 54 300 700 318 760 150 182 205 537 585
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Thursday   8:00 pm Lanes 7 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
6 - Soup Mode   HDCP=248  Avg=789
Pete Wolfley 179 32 9176 51 258 613 290 709 202 138 a170 510 606
Tyler Gardner 162 46 9724 60 216 549 274 732 172 160 179 511 652
Gordy Nielsen 155 52 11670 75 212 528 264 693 199 147 177 523 679
Joseph Rowley 123 77 8659 70 186 428 266 673 0 0
Gavin Wardle 170 40 13847 81 223 581 265 704 148 215 178 541 661

7 - Silverline Lands   HDCP=211  Avg=836
Kelton Gillies 182 30 12619 69 253 680 286 779 180 166 147 493 580
Ryan Nelson 126 75 9332 74 182 469 263 712 125 152 126 403 631
Clint Hurst 151 55 6983 46 204 555 268 723 119 124 139 382 541
Levi Gillies 173 37 14411 83 242 606 282 720 185 177 192 554 665
Adam Gillies 204 12 17799 87 269 744 281 786 256 152 237 645 681

8 - King Pin   HDCP=227  Avg=816
Chris Lundell 149 56 3599 24 192 526 265 745 a139 a139 a139 417 585
Jerry Henley 157 50 12792 81 215 536 266 692 158 136 137 431 578
Traykon Johnston 179 32 10790 60 257 683 293 791 136 201 170 507 603
Jason Henley 150 56 11739 78 192 516 253 687 127 191 137 455 623
Jaxon Henley 181 31 11972 66 245 631 277 762 220 220 136 576 672

9 - Parabowla   HDCP=93  Avg=983
Andy Mortensen 180 32 14628 81 244 608 277 710 171 186 200 557 653
Zach Mortensen 192 22 16755 87 256 671 282 746 168 222 228 618 684
David Poppleton 202 14 17582 87 267 676 288 736 173 209 188 570 612
Rex Mortensen 207 10 19251 93 267 716 288 775 208 215 261 684 717
Danny Saez 202 14 18831 93 259 696 275 741 213 223 226 662 707

10 - J's Apostate   HDCP=195  Avg=856
Coburn Bristol 178 33 12307 69 240 596 277 698 200 166 230 596 698
Durrell Wheatley 176 35 15342 87 236 646 290 790 185 176 232 593 701
Jim Armstrong 169 40 15248 90 218 607 259 730 161 187 190 538 658
Casey Muir 147 58 9467 64 212 544 274 721 136 169 144 449 623
Matt Landry 186 27 13821 74 258 707 292 797 237 224 246 707 791
11 - Bam Bams   HDCP=187  Avg=866
Jordan Allred 180 32 13540 75 247 642 285 750 a170 a170 a170 510 606
VACANT 135 68 0 0 0 0 v135 v135 v135 405 609
Cameron Treu 173 37 10947 63 224 609 263 723 a163 a163 a163 489 600
Brad Allred 193 21 15712 81 290 714 316 786 208 192 135 535 595
Greg Joiner 185 28 13565 73 246 644 270 742 192 162 180 534 615
12 - Moose Knuckles   HDCP=108  Avg=965
Gordon L. Smith 199 16 18554 93 278 671 296 705 224 204 226 654 705
Cheyenne Luck 195 20 17575 90 269 706 282 766 173 154 159 486 543
Tim Connolly 184 28 12197 66 259 687 289 807 199 134 205 538 622
Dave Beutler 194 20 16883 87 266 673 296 745 195 206 195 596 659
Kaleb Cloward 193 21 11437 59 258 668 291 752 223 176 248 647 713
13 - RichPins   HDCP=172  Avg=885
Bruce Richins 144 60 11728 81 179 497 239 683 135 169 167 471 651
Jarrad Richins 140 64 8296 59 193 489 269 685 133 134 116 383 572
Mason Richins 170 40 10061 59 233 654 261 738 a160 a160 a160 480 600
Carson Richins 210 8 18319 87 300 731 312 779 227 210 192 629 653
Collin Richins 221 0 18828 85 300 823 301 826 221 267 227 715 715
14 - Pincredibles   HDCP=198  Avg=852
William Reinberger 185 28 17250 93 279 687 315 795 209 191 236 636 720
Tom McCullagh 157 50 14179 90 231 571 281 721 151 148 171 470 620
Jordan Teuscher 178 33 16021 90 276 725 311 830 174 146 162 482 581
Robert McCullagh 154 52 13921 90 210 524 260 692 151 146 154 451 607
Doug L. Nickle 178 33 9805 55 264 620 300 728 148 229 224 601 703
15 - Legion of Doom   HDCP=193  Avg=858
Corey Clifford 190 24 13727 72 258 712 282 772 a180 a180 a180 540 612
Darren Murray 147 58 10638 72 196 522 255 699 110 167 169 446 620
Trevor Robison 148 57 7581 51 224 601 287 781 212 165 224 601 781
Kyle Harris 175 36 9998 57 243 613 279 724 a165 a165 a165 495 603
Ben Harris 198 17 7140 36 258 693 286 777 a188 a188 a188 564 615
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Thursday   8:00 pm Lanes 7 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
16 - Phantom Strikes   HDCP=136  Avg=929
Bobby Lewis 184 28 16931 92 268 673 300 763 231 171 178 580 667
Steve Crabtree 195 20 7020 36 278 717 320 794 175 191 175 541 598
Pat Warren 167 42 15592 93 256 620 299 760 210 170 157 537 663
Travis Fritzsching 187 26 8449 45 242 648 273 732 157 180 161 498 570
Liam Peine 196 19 12973 66 278 777 296 834 0 0

17 - Bowler's Edge   HDCP=136  Avg=929
Travis Clark 201 15 4236 21 266 716 266 716 192 194 212 598 640
Cameron Degroff 151 55 12750 84 212 556 272 754 178 161 107 446 611
Mike D. Thuet 185 28 12790 69 243 668 276 752 209 177 163 549 633
Spencer Folkman 201 15 15292 76 257 684 292 812 189 195 a191 575 620
Skyler A. Sisson 191 23 15919 83 268 675 292 747 180 192 207 579 648

18 - Pin Heads   HDCP=256  Avg=779
Shad Brunson 166 43 14776 89 221 582 266 711 179 167 140 486 615
Ryan Nielsen 156 51 13594 87 243 558 294 708 130 158 181 469 622
Mike Brunson 135 68 5709 42 176 443 252 671 158 148 110 416 620
Marc Christensen 169 40 14220 84 223 570 264 699 154 166 136 456 576
Brad Stone 153 53 11030 72 232 612 290 786 131 145 154 430 589

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Collin Richins 18828 85 221 708 619
Carson Richins 18319 87 210 671 580
Rex Mortensen 19251 93 207 717 620
Adam Gillies 17799 87 204 651 560
Danny Saez 18831 93 202 657 560
David Poppleton 17582 87 202 688 597
Travis Clark 4236 21 201 612 587
Spencer Folkman 15292 76 201 666 586
Gordon L. Smith 18554 93 199 646 549
Wil Rees 16120 81 199 680 595
Chris Moore 10711 54 198 632 574
Ben Harris 7140 36 198 621 581
Liam Peine 12973 66 196 620 550
Cheyenne Luck 17575 90 195 653 559
Steve Crabtree 7020 36 195 624 584
Dave Beutler 16883 87 194 667 576
Brad Allred 15712 81 193 584 499
Kaleb Cloward 11437 59 193 591 528
Zach Mortensen 16755 87 192 615 524
Skyler A. Sisson 15919 83 191 593 506
Corey Clifford 13727 72 190 598 522
Travis Fritzsching 8449 45 187 575 526
Matt Landry 13821 74 186 578 500
Greg Joiner 13565 73 185 571 494
William Reinberger 17250 93 185 606 509
Mike D. Thuet 12790 69 185 602 529
Tim Connolly 12197 66 184 568 498
Po Shun Choi 10518 57 184 582 521
Bobby Lewis 16931 92 184 644 548
Kelton Gillies 12619 69 182 557 484
Jaxon Henley 11972 66 181 586 516
Andy Mortensen 14628 81 180 576 491
Jordan Allred 13540 75 180 578 499
Pete Wolfley 9176 51 179 544 489
Traykon Johnston 10790 60 179 550 486
Coburn Bristol 12307 69 178 581 508
Billy Clayton 14085 79 178 593 510
Doug L. Nickle 9805 55 178 577 518
Jordan Teuscher 16021 90 178 626 532
Durrell Wheatley 15342 87 176 588 497

Kevin Keyser 16366 93 175 530 433
Kyle Harris 9998 57 175 562 501
Tysen Walters 15231 87 175 609 518
Ruston Hunter 10969 63 174 581 514
Cameron Treu 10947 63 173 537 470
Levi Gillies 14411 83 173 553 466
Brad Johnson 16132 93 173 572 475
Bob Kittell 4666 27 172 524 493
Darren Flynn 7755 45 172 549 500
Brandon Knight 14402 84 171 562 474
Gavin Wardle 13847 81 170 517 432
Derrick A. Green 12303 72 170 522 446
Mason Richins 10061 59 170 541 478
Ed Speer 6612 39 169 528 485
Jim Armstrong 15248 90 169 562 468
Marc Christensen 14220 84 169 570 482
Jack Wadley 14792 88 168 587 495
Pat Warren 15592 93 167 536 439
John Livingston 12062 72 167 538 462
Shad Brunson 14776 89 166 588 495
Fred Parker 10746 66 162 501 431
Tyler Gardner 9724 60 162 545 481
Payton Page 14538 90 161 528 434
Ethan Taylor 12889 81 159 551 466
Brannigan Hunter 7605 48 158 504 452
Jerry Henley 12792 81 157 480 395
Tom McCullagh 14179 90 157 515 421
Ryan K. Clayton 12197 78 156 520 438
Ryan Nielsen 13594 87 156 536 445
Gordy Nielsen 11670 75 155 498 419
Robert McCullagh 13921 90 154 494 400
Brad Stone 11030 72 153 520 444
Clint Hurst 6983 46 151 465 415
Cameron Degroff 12750 84 151 474 386
James Lewis 14040 93 150 456 359
Jason Henley 11739 78 150 492 410
Chris Lundell 3599 24 149 451 423
James Lowder 1347 9 149 453 440
Trevor Robison 7581 51 148 465 410
Casey Muir 9467 64 147 449 381
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To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Darren Murray 10638 72 147 462 386
Bruce Richins 11728 81 144 452 367
Jarrad Richins 8296 59 140 446 383
Dallin Bouwhuis 11911 87 136 419 328
Mike Brunson 5709 42 135 411 365

Quinn Stickney 10138 78 129 392 310
Ryan Nelson 9332 74 126 447 369
Joseph Rowley 8659 70 123 393 319
Justin Bailey 7931 69 114 349 276

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Devan G. Atwood 1189 6 198 17
Bryson Barrett 444 3 148 57
Jeff Borgeson 573 3 191 23
Parker Carlisle 7650 36 212 6
Rick Cooley 10301 54 190 24
Ethan Erickson 500 3 166 43
Ezra Falatea 8436 53 159 48
Rafael Garcia 5283 33 160 48
Tayo Gillies 2936 17 172 38
David Hurst 2649 18 147 58
Lee Johnson 743 6 123 77
Matt King 2533 27 93 101
Darrin Koceja 349 3 116 83
Kobe Lindemenn 6242 30 208 9
Tim Marini 3650 18 202 14
Ryan Mason 371 3 123 77

McKay Moeller 4287 24 178 33
Bryce Moore 1184 9 131 71
Jose Moreno 5923 30 197 18
Jacob Nemelka 5103 31 164 44
Dax Phillips 1819 12 151 55
Gordon Pont 5892 35 168 41
Yohann Sherman 1508 15 100 96
Travis Terry 794 6 132 70
Bob Turner 1201 6 200 16
Carter Wheat 5488 36 152 54
Ammon Wheatley 1425 9 158 49
Dawain Wheatley 1982 12 165 44
Sammy Wheatley 9347 66 141 63
Drew Wilkey 1820 9 202 14
Jace Winger 504 3 168 41
Reed Wolfley 4435 29 152 54
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